
Softwood Lumber Arbitration - LCIA 111790 

Calendar and Timing of Proceedings 

 

EVENT/TASK DATE 

Request for Consultations Friday, October 8, 2010 

Parties Meet to Consult Monday, October 25, 2010 

U.S. Filing of Arbitration Request Tuesday, January 18, 2011 

Canada Response to Arbitration Request Thursday, February 17, 2011 

3 Member Tribunal Confirmed Tuesday, March 4, 2011 

Document Disclosures April 2011 to July 2011 

Deadline for Claimant’s Statement of the Case Tuesday, August 9, 2011 

Deadline for Respondent’s Statement of 
Defence 

Wednesday, November 9, 2011 

Deadline for Claimant’s Statement of Reply Thursday, December 22, 2011 

Deadline for Respondent’s Statement of 
Rejoinder 

Friday, February 3, 2012 

Hearings Monday, February 27, 2012 – Friday, March 9, 
2012 

Post Hearing Briefs To be Determined 

Deadline for the Tribunal to Issue the Award To be Determined 
 


